
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 67 Paulo Santos OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / VORTEX / 
SODHISA BIKES 01:42:43 02:34

2 12 Fernando Ribeiro BTT Braguinhas 01:42:53 +00:10 02:34

3 82 Sergio Magalhães Santa Maria da Feira/Segmento 
D'Epoca/Reol/Bolflex 01:43:02 +00:19 02:35

4 25 Tiago gomes DBL Bike 01:45:03 +02:20 02:38

5 26 Bruno Vidinha DBL Bike 01:45:24 +02:41 02:38

6 31 Nuno Fernandes Individual 01:47:07 +04:24 02:41

7 34 João Gomes Individual 01:48:04 +05:21 02:42

8 27 Manuel Almeida DBL Bike 01:48:16 +05:33 02:42

9 79 Carlos Almeida Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 01:48:27 +05:44 02:43

10 77 José Marques Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 01:48:28 +05:45 02:43

11 43 Paulo Lourenço Individual 01:52:29 +09:46 02:49

12 70 Celso Valente OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / VORTEX / 
SODHISA BIKES 01:52:30 +09:47 02:49

13 76 Pedro Santos Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 01:52:50 +10:07 02:49

14 69 José Faria OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / VORTEX / 
SODHISA BIKES 01:54:14 +11:31 02:51

15 50 Ricardo Madureira Individual 01:54:15 +11:32 02:51

16 66 Antonio Augusto Santos Almeida Nonstop cycling team 01:55:30 +12:47 02:53

17 49 Marcos Matos Individual 01:55:30 +12:47 02:53

18 81 João Santos Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 01:55:31 +12:48 02:53

19 84 Vitor Salgado União Ciclista vila Nova de Famalicão/Centro Ciclista 
De Avidos 01:57:08 +14:25 02:56

20 80 Fernando Oliveira Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 01:57:31 +14:48 02:56

21 68 Filipe Moura OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / VORTEX / 
SODHISA BIKES 01:57:32 +14:49 02:56

22 18 Hélder Ferreira CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO 01:57:48 +15:05 02:57

23 85 Hugo Reis WINSIG Cycling Team 02:00:32 +17:49 03:01

24 14 Simão Costa Bússola Partilhada BTT 02:00:37 +17:54 03:01

25 78 Licínio Soares Padeirinhas Sobre Rodas/SIMOLDES 02:01:56 +19:13 03:03

26 11 Rafael Bernardo André A. D. de Grijó - Auto Marques 02:02:52 +20:09 03:04

27 38 Albertino Miguel Ferreira Pais Individual 02:02:58 +20:15 03:04

28 36 Luis Magalhaes Individual 02:05:58 +23:15 03:09

29 39 Bruno Pinho Individual 02:06:06 +23:23 03:09

30 60 Fábio Mendes Individual 02:06:27 +23:44 03:10

31 86 Oscar Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team 02:06:41 +23:58 03:10

32 72 Adriano Silva Os Afrolatinos Pastelões 02:07:00 +24:17 03:10

33 33 Rui Pedro Santos Silva Individual 02:07:06 +24:23 03:11

34 46 Eduardo Braga Individual 02:07:10 +24:27 03:11

35 57 Jose Sousa Pinto Individual 02:07:51 +25:08 03:12

36 51 Ricardo Pinho Individual 02:10:53 +28:10 03:16

37 23 João Vilão Daniel Vilão 02:11:04 +28:21 03:17

38 21 JOÃO PAULO PINHEIRO CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO 02:11:36 +28:53 03:17

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16,1ºC 65%09:00

End 16,1ºC 65%12:17

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 14-jul.-2024 12:18

40KM - STAGE 1

Maratona VC Bike
Feira, PT

14-julho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

39 53 Joaquim Quintas Individual 02:11:56 +29:13 03:18

40 22 AMERICO RODRIGUES CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO 02:12:05 +29:22 03:18

41 40 Helder Rodrigues Individual 02:13:59 +31:16 03:21

42 41 José Carlos Ribeiro Vieira Individual 02:14:17 +31:34 03:21

43 71 José Santos OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / VORTEX / 
SODHISA BIKES 02:15:02 +32:19 03:23

44 20 Liliana Alves Couto CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO 02:15:06 +32:23 03:23

45 55 ALFREDO ROCHA Individual 02:15:14 +32:31 03:23

46 59 Paulo Madaleno Individual 02:18:16 +35:33 03:27

47 65 Carlos Manuel Bastos Ferreira da 
Silva Marretas Bike Team 02:18:23 +35:40 03:28

48 48 Gabriel Alexandre Oliveira Rocha Individual 02:22:06 +39:23 03:33

49 35 Fernando Jardim Santos Individual 02:22:10 +39:27 03:33

50 13 Jorge cruz BTTENROS FERRO VELHO 02:22:45 +40:02 03:34

51 24 Daniel Vilão Daniel Vilão 02:30:24 +47:41 03:46

52 37 Nuno mota Individual 02:31:51 +49:08 03:48

53 42 Miguel Saramago Individual 02:32:19 +49:36 03:48

54 58 Manuel Capitão Individual 02:35:04 +52:21 03:53

55 61 Luis leite Individual 02:37:56 +55:13 03:57

56 56 David leite Lusitania de Lourosa 02:38:22 +55:39 03:58

57 30 Marcelo Amorim INDELAGUE-NAC BIKE TEAM 02:44:58 +01:02:15 04:07

58 29 João Cruz INDELAGUE-NAC BIKE TEAM 02:44:59 +01:02:16 04:07

59 32 Renato Novo Individual 02:46:04 +01:03:21 04:09

60 44 Paulo Sergio Pedrosa Mota Individual 03:01:01 +01:18:18 04:32

61 83 Cláudio Ferreira SOBIdexe 03:02:47 +01:20:04 04:34

62 75 Paulo Jorge Oliveira Pinho Os Afrolatinos Pastelões 03:06:03 +01:23:20 04:39

63 73 Fábio Daniel Coelho Gomes Os Afrolatinos Pastelões 03:06:03 +01:23:20 04:39

64 63 Simão Marques Individual 03:11:41 +01:28:58 04:48

65 45 Bruno Marques Individual 03:11:43 +01:29:00 04:48

66 74 João Paulo Almeida Coelho Os Afrolatinos Pastelões 03:16:56 +01:34:13 04:55

67 54 MANUEL SOARES Individual 03:17:09 +01:34:26 04:56

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 14-jul.-2024 12:18
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Start 16,1ºC 65%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16,1ºC 65%12:17

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Elite Masculino
1 31 Nuno Fernandes Individual Elite Masculino 01:47:07 02:41

2 18 Hélder Ferreira CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Elite Masculino 01:57:48 +10:40 02:57

3 72 Adriano Silva Os Afrolatinos Pastelões Elite Masculino 02:07:00 +19:52 03:10

4 32 Renato Novo Individual Elite Masculino 02:46:04 +58:56 04:09

5 75 Paulo Jorge Oliveira Pinho Os Afrolatinos Pastelões Elite Masculino 03:06:03 +01:18:55 04:39

6 73 Fábio Daniel Coelho Gomes Os Afrolatinos Pastelões Elite Masculino 03:06:03 +01:18:55 04:39

7 74 João Paulo Almeida Coelho Os Afrolatinos Pastelões Elite Masculino 03:16:56 +01:29:49 04:55

Junior Masculino
1 33 Rui Pedro Santos Silva Individual Junior Masculino 02:07:06 03:11

2 23 João Vilão Daniel Vilão Junior Masculino 02:11:04 +03:58 03:17

Master 30 Feminino
1 20 Liliana Alves Couto CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Master 30 Feminino 02:15:06 03:23

Master 30 Masculino
1 25 Tiago gomes DBL Bike Master 30 Masculino 01:45:03 02:38

2 34 João Gomes Individual Master 30 Masculino 01:48:04 +03:00 02:42

3 76 Pedro Santos Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 30 Masculino 01:52:50 +07:47 02:49

4 30 Marcelo Amorim INDELAGUE-NAC BIKE TEAM Master 30 Masculino 02:44:58 +59:55 04:07

5 29 João Cruz INDELAGUE-NAC BIKE TEAM Master 30 Masculino 02:44:59 +59:55 04:07

6 83 Cláudio Ferreira SOBIdexe Master 30 Masculino 03:02:47 +01:17:44 04:34

Master 35 Masculino

1 67 Paulo Santos OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / 
VORTEX / SODHISA BIKES

Master 35 Masculino 01:42:43 02:34

2 26 Bruno Vidinha DBL Bike Master 35 Masculino 01:45:24 +02:40 02:38

3 27 Manuel Almeida DBL Bike Master 35 Masculino 01:48:16 +05:32 02:42

4 36 Luis Magalhaes Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:05:58 +23:14 03:09

5 35 Fernando Jardim Santos Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:22:10 +39:27 03:33

6 37 Nuno mota Individual Master 35 Masculino 02:31:51 +49:07 03:48

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 14-jul.-2024 12:18
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Master 40 Masculino

1 77 José Marques Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 40 Masculino 01:48:28 02:43

2 43 Paulo Lourenço Individual Master 40 Masculino 01:52:29 +04:01 02:49

3 84 Vitor Salgado
União Ciclista vila Nova de 
Famalicão/Centro Ciclista De 
Avidos

Master 40 Masculino 01:57:08 +08:40 02:56

4 85 Hugo Reis WINSIG Cycling Team Master 40 Masculino 02:00:32 +12:04 03:01

5 14 Simão Costa Bússola Partilhada BTT Master 40 Masculino 02:00:37 +12:09 03:01

6 78 Licínio Soares Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 40 Masculino 02:01:56 +13:28 03:03

7 38 Albertino Miguel Ferreira Pais Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:02:58 +14:30 03:04

8 39 Bruno Pinho Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:06:06 +17:38 03:09

9 40 Helder Rodrigues Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:13:59 +25:31 03:21

10 41 José Carlos Ribeiro Vieira Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:14:17 +25:49 03:21

11 24 Daniel Vilão Daniel Vilão Master 40 Masculino 02:30:24 +41:56 03:46

12 42 Miguel Saramago Individual Master 40 Masculino 02:32:19 +43:50 03:48

13 44 Paulo Sergio Pedrosa Mota Individual Master 40 Masculino 03:01:01 +01:12:32 04:32

Master 45 Masculino
1 12 Fernando Ribeiro BTT Braguinhas Master 45 Masculino 01:42:53 02:34

2 69 José Faria OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / 
VORTEX / SODHISA BIKES

Master 45 Masculino 01:54:14 +11:20 02:51

3 50 Ricardo Madureira Individual Master 45 Masculino 01:54:15 +11:21 02:51

4 49 Marcos Matos Individual Master 45 Masculino 01:55:30 +12:36 02:53

5 68 Filipe Moura OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / 
VORTEX / SODHISA BIKES

Master 45 Masculino 01:57:32 +14:38 02:56

6 11 Rafael Bernardo André A. D. de Grijó - Auto Marques Master 45 Masculino 02:02:52 +19:58 03:04

7 46 Eduardo Braga Individual Master 45 Masculino 02:07:10 +24:16 03:11

8 51 Ricardo Pinho Individual Master 45 Masculino 02:10:53 +27:59 03:16

9 48 Gabriel Alexandre Oliveira Rocha Individual Master 45 Masculino 02:22:06 +39:12 03:33

10 13 Jorge cruz BTTENROS FERRO VELHO Master 45 Masculino 02:22:45 +39:51 03:34

11 45 Bruno Marques Individual Master 45 Masculino 03:11:43 +01:28:49 04:48

Master 50 Masculino

1 79 Carlos Almeida Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 50 Masculino 01:48:27 02:43

2 70 Celso Valente OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / 
VORTEX / SODHISA BIKES

Master 50 Masculino 01:52:30 +04:02 02:49

3 66 Antonio Augusto Santos Almeida Nonstop cycling team Master 50 Masculino 01:55:30 +07:02 02:53

4 80 Fernando Oliveira Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Master 50 Masculino 01:57:31 +09:03 02:56

5 21 JOÃO PAULO PINHEIRO CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Master 50 Masculino 02:11:36 +23:08 03:17

6 53 Joaquim Quintas Individual Master 50 Masculino 02:11:56 +23:28 03:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 14-jul.-2024 12:18
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7 54 MANUEL SOARES Individual Master 50 Masculino 03:17:09 +01:28:41 04:56

Master 55 Masculino
1 57 Jose Sousa Pinto Individual Master 55 Masculino 02:07:51 03:12

2 55 ALFREDO ROCHA Individual Master 55 Masculino 02:15:14 +07:22 03:23

3 59 Paulo Madaleno Individual Master 55 Masculino 02:18:16 +10:25 03:27

4 58 Manuel Capitão Individual Master 55 Masculino 02:35:04 +27:13 03:53

5 56 David leite Lusitania de Lourosa Master 55 Masculino 02:38:22 +30:31 03:58

Master 60 Masculino
1 86 Oscar Sousa WINSIG Cycling Team Master 60 Masculino 02:06:41 03:10

2 22 AMERICO RODRIGUES CLUBE BTT SANGUEDO Master 60 Masculino 02:12:05 +05:23 03:18

3 71 José Santos OLIVTEC / GOLDEN PROJECT / 
VORTEX / SODHISA BIKES

Master 60 Masculino 02:15:02 +08:20 03:23

4 65 Carlos Manuel Bastos Ferreira da Silva Marretas Bike Team Master 60 Masculino 02:18:23 +11:41 03:28

Sub 23 Masculino

1 82 Sergio Magalhães Santa Maria da Feira/Segmento 
D'Epoca/Reol/Bolflex

Sub 23 Masculino 01:43:02 02:35

2 81 João Santos Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES

Sub 23 Masculino 01:55:31 +12:29 02:53

3 60 Fábio Mendes Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:06:27 +23:25 03:10

4 61 Luis leite Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:37:56 +54:54 03:57

5 63 Simão Marques Individual Sub 23 Masculino 03:11:41 +01:28:39 04:48

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 14-jul.-2024 12:18
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 503 Filipe Canedo Individual 01:42:30 02:34

2 501 José Santos Godinho AlienTeam 01:42:32 +00:02 02:34

3 502 Márcio Fernandes Daniel Vilão 01:56:51 +14:21 02:55

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16,1ºC 65%09:00

End 16,1ºC 65%10:57

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 14-jul.-2024 12:03
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